

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000230
Date 25 June 2018

Beach Huts and Play Space

Request:

PART 1 (Beach Huts)

1. Does your council's area include coastline?
[No](#)
2. (if yes to no.1) Does your council have any Beach Hut provision within your area?
[N/A](#)
3. (if yes to no.1) Does your council manage this provision directly, or through an operational partner?
[N/A](#)
4. (if yes to no.1) Is the Beach Hut provision offered through annual licence, short/medium/long lease, casual hire or other means? (please provide all details and prices)
[N/A](#)
5. (if yes to no.1) What is your projected annual income associated with all beach hut provision for 2018/19?
[N/A](#)

PART 2 (Play Space)

1. Does your council manage public outdoor play spaces?
[Yes](#)
2. (if yes to no.1) How much S106 and CIL (Community Infrastructure Levy) funding do you currently hold? (please provide full details of all S106 contributions).
[Please see attached table providing you with information.](#)
3. (if yes to no.1) Does your council currently have a Play Development / Maintenance and Management Strategy?
[With reference to question 3 above, following careful consideration, the information you requested is being withheld as it falls under the exception at Regulation 6\(1\)\(a\) of the Regulations which relate to information already publicly available and easy accessible in another form or format.](#)

The exception applies as the information is published and publicly available to view by accessing the following link:

<http://wolverhampton.moderngov.co.uk/uuCoverPage.aspx?bcr=1>

4. (if yes to no.1) Does you council evaluate the 'Play Value' of your outdoor play spaces? (if not, how do you allocate funds for replacement / improvements)
With reference to question 4 above, following careful consideration, the information you requested is being withheld as it falls under the exception at Regulation 6(1)(a) of the Regulations which relate to information already publicly available and easy accessible in another form or format.

The exception applies as the information is published and publicly available to view by accessing the following link:

<http://wolverhampton.moderngov.co.uk/uuCoverPage.aspx?bcr=1>

5. (if yes to no.1) What is your annual play maintenance budget for 2018/19?
The annual repairs and maintenance budget for play citywide for 2018/19 is £84,350.

Section 106 contributions held for Play / Open Space as at 30 June 2018

Development site	£000
Land between Fourth & Fifth Avenue, Showell Park	388
Former Heil Trailers International, Great Bridge Road, Dukes Park	307
Land Formerly Rakegate Infant School, Rakegate Close	205
Rear of 78-84 Wergs Road	143
Bushbury Lane, Stanley Road, Purcell Road	131
Former Warstones Public House and land to the rear of Tenbury Gardens	109
Fordhouses Cricket Ground, Taunton Avenue	105
Gordon Street / Vicarage Road / Raby Street	102
Land at Gatis Street, Whitmore Reans, including The Victoria, Former Skills Centre and Council Depo	100
Land at former Danesmore school, Russell Close, Wednesfield	100
Wednesfield Road / Woden Road	91
GKN Site, Birmingham New Road	90
Land at the shoulder of Mutton Public House, Wood Road, Tettenhall	82
Former Tapworks site, Showell Road and Broome Road, Fifth Avenue	80
St. Joseph's School and Convent, Sandy Lane Tettenhall	79
Land off Loxdale Sidings	78
Garage site to the rear of 56 And 58 Castlebridge Road	72
Former Drill Hall, 184 Stafford Street	71
Former Pennfields School Site, Birches Barn Road	70
Land at Former Braybrook PRU Centre, Bellamy Lane	60
King Charles Public House, Cromwell Road	60
Purcel Road	54
Land at Rakegate, Oxley	49
Land at the Mayfields, Mayfields Road	45
Land at the North and South sides of Wednesfield Road / Culwell Street / Lock Street	41
Land at former Bushbury Arms Showell Circus	38
Former Tettenhall Ambulance Station, Regis Road	37
Land at Former Villiers Arms	31
Plots F & N, Carder Crescent, Bilston	30
Wolverhampton Race Course, Gorsebrook Road	25
Land at Darlaston Lane and Lunt Road, Bilston	24
Land at former Bilston Police Station Mount Pleasant, Bilston	15
Land adjacent to the bungalow, Carlton Road	10
Linthouse Inn, Linthouse Lane	4
Land adjacent to 41 Bulgar Road	3
31-53 Lichfield Street	2
St Pius Catholic Church, Castlecroft Avenue	1
58-72 Purcel Road, Bushbury Triangle	1
Total S106 contributions for Play / Open Space	2,933